NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF DESIGN HARYANA

KURUKSHETRA - 136131

Date: 30.11.2023

FEES STRUCTURE FOR STUDENTS OF BACHELOR OF DESIGN (B.Des.) PROGRAMME

FOR THE EVEN SEMESTER ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

~ Particulars | Batch 2020-24 | Batch 2021-25 | Batch 2022-26 | Batch 2023-27
S sere 1 a"Year | 3"VYear 2Year | 1%Year |
8" Semester 6" Semester 4 Semester 2" Semester
Tuition Fees 1,14,500.00 1,11,000.00 | 1,19,000.00 | 1,27,500.00
Hostel Room Rent : | 1840000 | 1840000 | 18400.00
Mess Charges S e o 27,720.00
Remaining Mess Charges for = 1476.700 14%056 i ‘1177060 1470.00
Odd Semester of Academic
Session 2023-24 S
Total Amount 1,15,970.00 1,58,590.00 1,66,590.00 1,75,090.00

The Last date for fee submission is on or before: 26 December 2023.

Fees must be deposited through the State Bank Collect/HDFC Smart Hub Fee Portal only.

Late fee payment charges will be as follows:

Rs.750/- for delay upto 15 days.

Rs. 1,500/- for delay upto one month; and

Further delay for each period up to 15 days would attract a fine of Rs 750/-.

For the students who fail to deposit the Hostel and Mess charges within the stipulated time, a fine of
Rs. 100/- per day will be charged.

If the fee for the semester is not paid with the accrued fine upto the last day of classes for a particular
semester, the student will not be allowed to appear for the end semester jury.

The Fee Structure is valid for Education Loan and intimation to Students/Parents.

The student has to fill up form enclosed as Annexure-l and submit mandatorily within 2 days of the
fee payment date to the below email:

accounts@nidh.ac.in

For National Institute of Design Haryana

Vil My,

Registrar 1/C



Fee payment details to be shared with Accounts Section

(Mandatory Form)

Annexure - |

Name of the Student

Father's Name

Mother's Name

Roll No.

B.Des. Batch

Semester

Date of Payment

Bank Name

Branch Name

Mode of Payment

UTR | Reference Number

Date:Signature



